



\$~33

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6806/2016 & CM. APPL. No.27955/2016**

**UNION OF INDIA**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. P. Roy Chaudhuri, Adv.

versus

**ANURAG SHARMA**

..... Respondent

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER**

**ORDER**

%

**28.05.2018**

1. No time left. It is already 5.45 p.m.
2. Renotify the matter on 12.12.2018.

**RAJIV SHAKDHER, J**

**MAY 28, 2018/pmc**