



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6806/2016**

UNION OF INDIA

..... Petitioner

Through Mr.P. Roy Chaudhuri, Adv. with
Mr.Mohan Kumar Khullar, Adv.

versus

ANURAG SHARMA

..... Respondent

Through None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

% **12.12.2018**

CM APPLN. 27955/2016 in W.P.(C) 6806/2016

Despite the service effected upon the respondent, none has appeared on his behalf.

Interim order dated 31.08.2016 passed in CM APPLN. 27955/2016 is made absolute.

The application is, accordingly, disposed of.

W.P.(C) No. 6806/2016

Admit.

List in due course.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

DECEMBER 12, 2018/ab